# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Knitting Ltd.		07/27/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4288808 Manitoba Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-85 Adelaide Street	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3A 0V9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1175281	NANOOK
Registration Number:	1470724	NISKA
Registration Number:	1604765	TUNDRA TEX
Registration Number:	2563936	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: Jim@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: James T. Nikolai

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue So.

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James T. Nikolai

TRADEMARK 900095135 REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0047 1.976/11

T SS

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue So.
Address Line 2: Suite 820
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James T. Nikolai

Signature: /James T. Nikolai/

Date: 12/28/2007

Total Attachments: 2
source=Standard Knitting Ltd. Assignment#page1.tif
source=Standard Knitting Ltd. Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0048

## Assignment of Trade-marks by Standard Knitting Ltd.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned), the undersigned, STANDARD KNITTING LTD. (the "Assignor"), 1650 Inkster Blvd., Winnipeg, MB R3C 2T3, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to 4288808 MANITOBA LTD. (the "Assignee"), 4-85 Adelaide Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3A 0V9, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and including, without limitation, all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the said trade-marks.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints and constitutes the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney to take such action and execute and deliver such conveyances, assurances, registrations and other documents and instruments which in the opinion of the Assignee is necessary or desirable to perfect and maintain the assignment of the aforementioned trademarks, and in each case in form and substance satisfactory to the Assignee.

This Assignment will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor and the Assignee, and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Executed with effect on the 27 day of Tuly, 2007

STANDARD KNITTING LTD

Per

1069114\01\693.133

Schedule A Trade-marks owned by Standard Knitting Ltd.

Trade-mark	Country	Registration Number	
Macaire	United States		
Nanook	United States	1175281	
Niska	United States	1470724	
Seven Oaks	United States	1429305	
Tundra Tex	United States	1604765	
Ezwool	United States	3076980	
Flexi-Twill	United States	2482714	
(Eskimo Design)	United States	2563936	

1069114\01\693.133

**RECORDED: 12/28/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0050